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                                                 July 2022 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
We hope you are well at this time. 
 
We are writing to update you on next years term dates and start of year arrangements. The school 
returns at follows: 
 

Monday 5th September Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th September Inset Day 

Wednesday 7th September Year 7 only - 8.40am-3.10pm 

Thursday 8th September All years except Year 12 - 8.40am-3.10pm 

Friday 9th September All years except Year 12 - 8.40am-3.10pm 

*Year 12 will be contacted by the Sixth Form team for enrolments and start date. 

 
Please find below the term dates for next year below: 
 

Term Term dates Teacher Training Days 
Autumn 2022 Monday 5 September 2022 

to Friday 16 December 2022 
Monday 5 September 2022 
Tuesday 6 December 2022 
Friday 30 September 2022 

Half Term Break - Saturday 22 October - Sunday 30 October 

Christmas Holiday - Saturday 17 December – Monday 2 January 2023 

Spring 2023 Tuesday 3 January 2023 to Friday 31 March 

Half Term Break - Saturday 18 February – Sunday 26 February 

Easter Holiday - Saturday 1 April – Sunday 16 April 

Summer 2023 Monday 17 April 
To Tuesday 25 July 

Friday 30 June 2023 

May Day Holiday - Monday 1 May 

Half Term Break - Saturday 27 May – Sunday 4 June 

Last Day of Summer Term - Friday 21st July 2023 

 
In September 2021 Coventry City Council reduced school bus service across the city. Cardinal 
Newman was serviced with a shared provision, the S36 with Coundon Court School.  
 
Sadly, this service is not being continued in September 2022, we have been discussing this with 
Coventry City Council who have issued a document attached outlining alternative routes and bus 
services. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Ms E O’Connor          
Headteacher 
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